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Stockists of

KETT LEATHERS, JEANS, JERSEYS, GLOVES, BOOTS,

CROMWELL & EVEROAK HELMETS.

DUNLOP, AVON, BARUM TYRES.

Spares for

HAGON, ROTRAX, B.S.A., ALPHA, JAP, VILLIERS, AMAL.

CASTROL 0ILS. GRASS TRACK, SCRAMBLE, SPEEDWAY SPECIALIST.

DAVE ROWLSTONE

9 MARKET CORNER,
LEAMINGTON SPA.

PHONE : (0926) 26488.

We can supply most of your requirements at
competitive prices.

M.O.T. STATION 49773.

J. R. MEREDITH
for your

NEW B.S.A., NORTON, TRIUMPH, YAMAHA, HONDA, VESPA, LAMBRETTA
AND SUZUKI.

Large stocks of spares for most makes.
PART EXCHANGE WELCOME.
H.P. AND INSURANCE ARRANGED %+ DEPOSIT, 36 MONTHS TO PAY

You do a good deal beiter dealing with

J. R. MEREDITH

COLEHAM HEAD, SHREWSBURY.
Telephone 56529
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THE SALOP MOTOR CLUB (Shrewsbury)

(Affiliated to the Auto-Cycle Union through the Midland Centre).
Patron: BRIGADIER SIR ALEXANDER STANIER, BART., D.S.0., M.C.
President: J. G. FENN-WIGGIN, Esq.
Vice-Presidents: C. O. BAaTe, Esq., G. Fox, Esq.

Hawkstone Summer Scramble
A Competition organised by the Salop Motor Club held under the Standing
Regulations and the G.C.R.’s (10th Edition) of the Auto-Cycle Union and
the Supplementary Regulations under Permit No. 785 with T.C.C. No. 97.

— 0on —

SUNDAY, MAY 5th, 1974 at 2 pm

OFFICIALS

Stewards :

Appointed by the A.C.U T. Wycherley

Appointed by the Salop M.C. ... J. Robinson, A. Johnson
Judge ... ... ... ... .. . i i we ... 1. G. Fenn-Wiggin
Medical Offlcer Dr. M. R. E. Dean
Competitors’ Steward ... ... ... .. i i i e e . Y. Fox
SIGEIEr 500 wup o s s b s i e wes e s O JOBRSOD
Scrutineers ... ... ... .. . w.. R, Evans, B. Evans
Lap Scorers ... . . B. Tolﬁee R. Fradley, T. Mansfield, K. Hayes
Chief Paddock Marsha[... A. Johnson

Chief Marshal ... ... ... ... ... . i i i e . W. Parry

Clerk of the Course s s e om we sw oms O Johnson
The Meadows, Harmer Hill, Shrewsbury

St. John Ambulance Brigade, Shrewsbury
St. John Ambulance Brigade, Shrewsbury
Vernon-Cooper (Nantwich)

T. Leadbitter

Paddock Announcer e e A. Johnson
Programmes ... ... ... . e e eee e oo Mrs. Do AL Williams
Secretary of the Meeting.... ... D. A. Williams
49 Boscobel Drive, Heath Farm Shrewsbuxy, SYI 3DS. Tel. 58390.

Medical Services
Ambulance Service ...
Public Address ...
Commentator....
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; List of Competitors
Lp : . Name Machine C.C. Club
b 1. Norman Barrow C.C.M. 500 Salop
] 2. Bryan Wade Suzuki 25_0/380 Salop
. ‘ 4 3. Malcolm Davis Bultaco 250/360 Salop
4 4. Alan Clarke Husqvarna 250/460 Salop
: 5. Andy Roberton Husqvarna 250/460 goinh Shropshire
" 6. Bob Wright Montesa 250/360 alop
MOTORCYCLES’ : 7. Stan Elesmore Husqvarna 250/400 Reldditch
8. Dave Jeremiah Suzuki 250/390 Salop
PRESCOTT ROAD : 9. R. Hooper Wheeler Husqvarna 250/460 Stafford
. 10. Don Brockbank
BASCHURCH, SHREWSBURY, SALOP. : 11, Terry Challinor Husqvarna 250/460 Salgg_ i
b 12. Dave Smith C.Z. 380 Redditc
Tel. Baschurch 692. 14. Neil Hudson Maico 250/400 Salop
{: 15. Colin Harrison Palins Suzuki 400 Salop
9 16. Peter Holt Maico 400 Salop
250cc - 400cc - EOOCC 9 17. Cyril Wood C.C.M. 500 Salop
] 18. Pete Mathia Jas Montesa 250 Salop
M A l C 0 4 19. Stephen Harrison Rickman 250 Sa{op
b 20. Stephen How Cheney 500 Salop
4 21. Vaughan Semmens Bultaco 250/360 Lickey Ash
E N G I N E D A N SE L' S b 22. Michael Brown Husqvarna 250 Salop
: 23. Peter Haynes ;/{alek/()gglé)/\ioo Kings Norton
usky
25000 " 4OOCC : 24. Andy Ainsworth Shutt Bultaco 250/360 Salop
: 25. Tommy Jurgens Bultaco 250 Leamington
) 4 . oy :
26. Adrian Smith Husky 400 Leamington
» |
27. Frank Luther A.T.S. 410 Stratford
! RADIAL MOTO CROSS MACHINES 4 1 28, Keith Wells Huskvarna 250 Lickey Ash
. b ‘ 29. Stephen Fox QUB 380 Lickey Ash
{ Motors fully tuned for racing on Methanol— ) * 30. Malcolm Spooner Montesa 250 Salop
{ 9 31. Ken Roberts C.Z. 250/400 Birmingham 30
ready to race. ] 32. David Stowe Husqvarna 250 Stxiatford
4 33. Antony Devall Husqgvarna 250 Salop
FULL AFTER SALES SERVICE : 3151 Ri%hard Brough C.C.M. 500 Lickey Ash
oy p [ . Bob McMinn Montesa 250
H.P. arranged within 24 hours. : . Paul Tapp ATS 350 Salop
37. ay Gardiner Bultaco 250/B.S.A. 500 Redditc
* e ; 38. Stephen Hitchman C.C.M. 500 Redditch
b 4313 Ph}illlip \iv'ilkes Suzuki 250 Licl:key Ash
- . John Edlin Bultaco 250 Salop
4
Sole Malco_Ansel Agen't & ’ 412-1‘ James Alla_n Bultaco 250 Salop
42, Trevor Edlin Bultaco 250 Salop
) ! 43. John Wright A.J.S. 250 Wrekin
¢ Bu l Ider : 44, Martyn Milner Greeves 380 Salop
: 9 45. A. Philpotts AJS. 410 Wolverley
s 46. Harry Ainsworth AJ.S. 250 Salop
: * * 3 27. l(\:/ﬁchael Boswell Bultaco 360 Wolverhampton
3. . Reece Husqvarna 400 Redditch
¢ ) p- . . ,
: Place your order NOW ! Join the winning circle. : 5(9) ’I}/Iex(llc e\g]:éggms Eluiq%%réla N gg‘{gg
p Now in stock : 250 c.c. G.A.B., MAICO Radial Ansels. : 51. Phillip Morris S}lenteY/BZ'%OA. 475 g\{(ﬂ:’feﬂg)’
e . . . e 52. Tim Sto Montiesa ratror
:b In stock: Castrol R.40, Barum Tyres and Methanol. 3 53 David G\I"g(:ihill Cheney B.S.A. 500 Leamington Vic.
¢ Talon front and rear disc brakes and wheels also R.E.H. : 54. Stewart Langley Husqgvarna 400 Stratford
¢ — | 55. Dave Brunsdon C.Z. 250/400 Evesham
:” ISIT OUR STAND HERE TODAY. ] 56." Charles Cowper Greeves 250 Salop
p p 57. Bev Smallwood Husqvarna 400 Redditch
TV VT VT T T T T T T TTTT T O TV TV OO I OO S 58. Ray Robinson Greeves 400 Antelope




Any make of motor cycle supplied

Spares. accessories and repairs

George Lathe

The
Motor Cycle
Specialist

T.T. Entrant, winning eight replicas.

125 SALOP STREET, WOLVERHAMPTON

TONY MOSS
MOTOR CYCLES

WEM

Teiephone 24516

M.0.T. TESTING STATION

Agents for :—
ARIEL 3, B.S.A, HONDA, KAWASAKI, PUCH, TRIUMPH.
VILLIERS MAIN AGENT

- Rl - T B Sy

K.'T.M., SUZUKI, LAMBRETTA,
HONDA.

AGENTS.

M.O.T., Repairs.

TELEPHONE 2223,

Name

Pete Muddeman
Paul Jarvis
Bryan Wall
Alan Roberts
Colin Chapman
Stephen Orrells
Ray Paddock
Peter Lacey
Alan Halford
Mitchell Townsend
A. Solomon
Richard Bolton
David Halford
Ken Bayliss
Tony Collins

A. Watson
Geoffrey Dickinson
John Burrows
Derek Griffiths
Jim Griffiths
Richard Pashley
Michael Finch
Richard Hall
Michael Blaynee
Allan Brown
Mick Beardshaw
D. Lane

A. Yates

Roger Perry
Jim Loxley
Tain McWilliam
John Mercer
Geoff Ethelston
Nick Hall
Malcolm Kirby
Neil Lucas
Brian Wilcox
Michael Wilcox
Steven Wilcox
Alf Bendall
Pete Remnant
Roger Hawkins
Graham Cadman
Derek Darling
Mike Howells
Phil Remnant
Brian Winter
Dave Longdon
John Waring
Herbert Bent
Rees Pugh

Jim Baggaley
Paul Orritt
Andrew Scott
Phillip Shaw

D. Shorey

R. Rogers
Michael Dalton
Stephen Knowles
Neil Maycock
Geoff Bennett
David Sinnett

Machine C.C.
B.S.A. 500
Bultaco 250
Cheney B.S.A. 500
A.J.S. 250
Montesa 250
Bultaco 250
A.J.S. 250
C.Z. 360
Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250
Hylander 410
Suzuki 250
C.Z. 360
Cheney B.S.A. 475
C.Z. 250
Bultaco 250
A.J.S. 250
A.J.S. Rickman 410
A.J.S. 250
C.Z. 380
A.J.S. 250
Husgvarna 400
CZ. 250
Bultaco 250
Greeves 360
Bultaco 250
Maico 400
Greeves 250
Bultaco 360
AJS. 410
Wassell 125
Husqvarna 250
C.Z. 250
Husqvarna 250/400
Bultaco 250
C.Z. 250
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 500
Husqvarna 400
Bultaco 325
Maico 400
C.Z. 400
C.Z. 250
Sorite 405
Husqgvarna 400
Husgvarna 400
Palin Suzuki 250
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 500
Husqvarna 400
Husgvarna 400

Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250
Husqvarna 400
Husgvarna 400
Bultaco 250
Husgvarna 250
Husgvarna 400
Suzuki 250
Maico 250

Club
Leamington Vic.
Salop

Redditch
Antelope

Salop
Minsterley
Salop

Redditch
Leamington Vic.
Redditch
Antelope

Salop
Leamington Vic.
Wolverley
Stratford
Craven Arms
Salop

Salop

Wolverley
Wolverley
Redditch
Evesham
Redditch
Leamington Vic.
Stratford

Salop

Wolverley
Leamington Vic.
Evesham
Evesham
Leamington Vic.
Salop

Salop

Redditch

Salop

Salop

Salop

Salop

Salop

Stratford
Stratford

Salop

Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
Stafford

Salop

Redditch

Salop
Minsterley
Stratford

Salop

Stratford
Stratford
Salop
Salop
Salop
Salop
Salop
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E. V. (Vin) HUXLEY

EXCAVATING — DEMOLITION
HAULAGE CONTRACTOR
PLANT HIRE/SALES

b

CAT. 955F, CAT. 955K, CAT. D4, JCB 3C’s, JCB 5C’s,
JCB 6C’s, COMPRESSORS AND BUMPERS, SHAWNEE
POOLES, ETC.

Site Clearance and Levelling, Hedge and Tree Removal,
Road Making Materials, Hardcore, etc. supplied. Farm

Roads, Paths and Drives constructed.

* K %

SILVER BIRCH, MILL LANE, HIGHER HEATH,
WHITCHURCH, SHROPSHIRE. Tel : Prees 414.
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No. Name Machine Club
121.  A. Guttman C.Z. 250

122.  P. Neilson Bultaco Metisse 250
123.  Fred Cosby Greeves 250

124. Paul Shaw A.J.S. 250

125. Roger Stowe Husqvarna 400

126. Terry Lloyd Sprite 250/400

127.  G. Hogan Cheney B.S.A. 500
128. Steve Clarke Husqvarna 460

129. Brian Evans AJS. 250

130. David Evans Bultaco 250

131. Derek Elmer Husqvarna 250/400
132, lan Groom AJS. 410

133. Kevin Groom A.JS. 250

134. Ted Evans Husqvarna 400

135. Dave Tomasik C.Z. 380

136. Dave Drake Motorite Bultaco 250
137.  Andrew Wilson Husqvarna 460

138. Terry Price C.Z. 250

139. Colin Price Bultaco 250

140. Neil Stananought Comerford Bultaco 250
141. Mitch Garnet Bultaco 250

142. Don Garnet C.Z. 250

143.  Alan Green Montesa 250

144, Mick Eatough C.C.M. 500

145. B. Beaumont C.C.M. 500

146. Mike Howick A.JS. 410

147. John Done Maico 400

148.  John Probert Husqgvarna 250

149.  Geraint Jones Husqvarna 400

150. Gareth Jones Husqvarna 250

151.  Elwyn Price C.C.M. 500

152.  Frank Hipkin Sprite 400

153. Paul Hipkin Sprite 250

154. Clive Gardiner Maico 250/400

Salop

Salop.
Stratford
South Shropshire
Stratford
Salop

Salop

Salop

Salop

Craven Arms
Craven Arms
Salop
Wolverley
Salop

Salop

Salop
Salop
Salop
Salop
Salop

Salop
Salop
South Shropshire
Salop
Salop
Salop
Salop
Salop
Leamington Vic.

DON‘T FORGET!

THE NEXT SCRAMBLE AT
HAWKSTONE PARK is the
CHAMPIONSHIP of the MIDLANDS

and
THE INTER-TEAM SCRAMBLE FINAL ROUND on

September 22nd
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Richard Bolton.
Tony Collins.
John Burrows.

Richard Pashley.

Michael Blaynee.
A. Yates.
lain McWilliam.
Nick, Hall.

EVENT 1. Juniors Unlimited.
Heat 1—3 Laps. First 10 to Final.
10. Don Brockbank. 70.
29. Stephen Fox. 78,
36. Paul Tapp. 76.
39. Philip Wilkes. 79.
42. Trevor Edlin. 82.
45. A. Philpotts. 86.
48. C. Reece. 89.
52. Tim Stowe. 92.
55. Dave Brunsdon. 95,

DISPOSAL

You name it—we move it!

ALSO THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SERVICED :

PURLE WASTE DISPOSAL
(North Wales) LTD.

Central Garage,
Station Road, Baschurch, Salop.
TEL. BASCHURCH 460.

A MEMBER OF THE

PURLE

GROUP OF COMPANIES.

; s’b,
Petrol Interceptors. Quench Tanks. Septic Tanks.
Neutralising Pﬁants. Gas Holders. Drainage Syst_ems.
Wash Pits. Setting Bed/Lagoons. Blow Down Pits.
Inspection Chambers. Soakaways. Grease Traps. i
Sewerage Sumps. Culverts. Filtration Plants.
Road Gullies. Cesspits. 0il Storage Tanks.

58. Ray Robinson,

61. Bryan Wall.

64. Stephen Orells. 101.
67. Alan Halford. 105.
) ANl
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Heat 2—3 Laps.

22. Mike Brown. 71,
30. Malcolm Spooner. 74.
37. Ray Gardiner. il
40. John Edlin. 80.
43. John Wright. 83.
46. Harry Ainsworth. 87.
49. 'Mike Francis. 90.
53. David Gledhill. 93,
56. (Charles Cowper. 96.
59. Pete Muddeman. 99,
62. 'Alan Roberts. 102.
65. 'Ray Paddock. 107.
68.  Mitchell. Townsend 110.

Heat 3—3 Laps.
28. Keith Wells.

-

33, Anthony Devall. 7’2.

69.

38. Stephen Hitchman. 8.

41. James Allan. 78. Jim Griffiths.
44, Martyn Milner. 81. Richard Hall.
47. Michael Boswell. 85.  D.Lane.
51. Phillip Morris. 88. Jim Loxley.
54. Stewart Langley. 91. Geoff Ethelston.
57. Bev Smallwood. 94. Neil Lucas.
60. Paul Jarvis. 97. Steven Wilcox.
63. Colin Chapman. 100. Roger Hawkins.
66. Peter Lacey. 103. Mike Howells.
| ERSR 2. kg B o 4...
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Final of Event 1. 10 Minutes plus 1 Lap.
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93,

Brian Wilcox.
Alf Bendall.

raham Cadman.

Brian Winter.

First 10 to Final.

David (Halford.
A. Watson.
Derek  Griffiths.
Michael Finch.
Allan Brown.
Roger Perry.
John Mercer.
Malcolm Kirby.
Michael Wilcox.
Pete Remnant.
Derek Darling.
John Waring.
Jim Baggaley.

114,
jii7i
120.
123.
126.
130.
133
137.
142,
146.

150.

Rees Pugh.
Philip Shaw.
Michael Dalton.

Geoffrey Bennett.

P. Neilson.
Roger Stowe.
Brian Evans.
Ian Groom.
Dave Tomasik.
Colin Price.
B. Beaumont.
Geraint Jones.

D. Shorey.
Stephen Knowles.
David Sinnett.
Fred Cosby.
Terry Lloyd.
David Evans.
Kevin Groom.
Andrew Wilson.
Don Garnet.
Michael Howick.
Gareth Jones.
Paul Hipkin.
it

IR o

First 10 to Final.

A. Solomon.
Ken Bayliss.
Geoff Dickinson.

108.
112,
1S,
118.
121.
124,
127,
131.
134,

Herbert Bent.
Andrew Scott.
R. Rogers.
Neil Maycock.
A. Guttman.
Paul Shaw.
G. Hogan.
Derek Elmer.
Ted Evans.
Terry Price.
Alan Green.
John Probert.




EVENT 2. All Comers up to 250 c.c.
Heat 1—3 Laps. First 12 to Final.

2. Bryan Wade.

4. Alan Clarke.

6. Bob Wright.

3. Dave Jeremiah.
11. Terry Challinor.
18. Pete Mathia.

21. Vaughan Semmens.
23. Peter Hayes.

25. Tommy Jurgens.
30. Malcolm Spooner.
32. David Stowe.

35. Bob McMinn.

37. Ray Gardiner.
40. John Edlin.

42. Trevor Edlin.

Heat 2—3 Laps. First 12 to Final.

3. Malcolm Davis.
5. Andy Roberton.
7. Stan Elesmore.

9. Rob Hooper.

14. Neil Hudson.

19. Stephen Harrison.
22. Michael Brown.
24. Andy Ainsworth.
28. Keith Wells.

31. Ken Roberts.

33. Anthony Devall.
36. Paul Tapp.

39. Phillip Wilkes.
41. James Allan.

Final of Event 2.

46. Harry Ainsworth. 106.
55. Dave Brunsdon. 113.
60. Paul Jarvis. 117.
63. Colin Chapman. 120.
65. Ray Paddock. 122.
68. Mitchell Townsend. 124,
73. Tony Collins. 129.
75. Geoff Dickinson. 131.
79. Richard Pashley. 136.
82. Michael Blaynee. 139.
86. A. Yates. 141.
90. John Mercer. 143,
92. Nick Hall 150.
94. Neil Lucas. 154.
R A ot i Soonins
G, 100 ...
43, John Wright. 102.
52. Tim Stowe. 112
56. Charles Cowper. 116.
62. Alan Roberts. 119.
64. Stephen Orrells. 121.
67. Alan Halford. 123.
70. Richard Bolton. 126.
75.  A. Watson. 130.
77. Derek Griffiths. 133.
81. Richard Hall. 138.
84, Mick Beardshaw. 140.
89. Tain McWilliam. 142.
91. Geoff Ethelston. 148.
93. Malcolm Kirby. 153.
L e — - L —
| N 1 TR—— ...

10 Minutes plus 1 Lap.

Dave Longdon.
Phillip Shaw.
Stephen Knowles.
David Sinnett.

P. Nielson.

Paul Shaw.

Brian Evans.
Derek Elmer.
David Drake.
Colin Price.

Mitch Garnet.
Alan Green.

Gareth Jones.
Clive Gardiner.

Derek Darling.
Andrew Scott.
Michael Dalton.

Geoffrey Bennett.

A. K. Guttman.
Fred Cosby.
Terry Lloyd.
David Evans.
Kevin Groom.
Terry Price.

Neil Stananought.

Don Garnet.
John Probert.
Paul Hipkin.

Owing to the increasing number of thefts of and from motor vehicles at meetings
similar to that which you are now attending, the Police strongly advise you to
lock your car, or immobilise your motor-cycle, and to remove all _artlcles of value
from them. If your vehicle is stolen you may be reimbursed for its loss, but you
will get no compensation for the months of inconvenience suffered whilst awaiting
If you have left your vehicle insecure, spare a few

the result of your claim.

minutes to immobilise it.

POLICE NOTICE

It could save you hours in the weeks to come.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting at your own risk, and tickets of admission are
issued subject to the conditions that all persons having any connections with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of this Meeting including the
owners of the land and drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether

fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property, howsoever caused.

EVENT 3. All Comers Unlimited.

Heat 1-—3 Laps.

1. Norman Barrow.
5. Andy Roberton.
9. Rob Hooper.

14.  Neil Hudson,

18. Pete Mathia.

22. Michael Brown.
26.  Adrian Smith.
30. Malcolm Spooner.
34. Richard Brough.
38. Stephen Hitchman.
42. Trevor Edlin.
46. Harry Ainsworth.
50. Ted Wood.

Heat 2—3 Laps. First 8 to Final. !

55.
59.
63.
67.
71.
75,
79.
83.
87.
91.
95.

2. Bryan Wade.

6. Bob Wright.

10. Don Brockbank.
15.  Colin Harrison.
19. Stephen Harrison.
23. Peter Haynes.
27. Frank Luther.
31. Ken Roberts.
35. Bob McMinn.
39. Phillip Wilkes.
43. 'John Wright.
47. Mike Boswell.
51. 'Phillip Morris.

Heat 3—3 Laps. First 8 to Final.
56.

3. Malcolm Davis.
7." Stan Elesmore.
11.; Terry Challinor.
16.. Peter Holt.

20. Stephen How.
24. Andy Ainsworth.
28. Keith Wells.

32. David Stowe.
36. Paul Tapp.

40. John Edlin.

44. Martyn Milner.
48. C. Reece.

52. Tim Stowe.

First 8 to Final.
54.
58.
62.
66.
70.

Stewart Langley.
Ray Robinson.
Alan Roberts.
Peter‘Lacey.
Richard Bolton.
A. Watson.

Jim Griffiths.
Michael Blaynee.
A. Yates.

John Mercer.
Neil Lucas.

Alf Bendall.
Derek Darling.

.......... P o3

t

Dave {Brunsdon.
Pete Muddeman.
Colin (Chapman.
Alan ;Halford.
David:Halford.
Geoff iDickenson.
Richard Pashley.
Allan/Brom.
Roger Pérry.

Geoff Kthelston.
Brian | Wilcox.
e

Pete Remnant.
Mike ’Pf(pwells.
.......... 7 T
.......... 4 e

Charles Cowper.
Paul Jarvis.
Stephen. Orells.
Mitchell Townsend.
Ken Bayliss:
John' Burrows.
Michdel Finch.
M. Beardshaw.
Jim Loxley.
Nick "Hall.
Michael Wilcox.
Roger' Hawkins.
Phil Remnant.

........... A .

106. Dave Longden.
110. Jim Baggaley.
114.  D. Shorey.
118. Neil Maycock.
122.  P. Nielson.
126. Terry Lloyd.
130. David Evans.
134. Ted Evans.
138. Terry Price.
142. Don Garnet.
146. M. Howick.
150. Gareth Jones.
152, Frank Hipkin.

107. John Waring.
111. Paul Oritt.
115. R. Rogers.
119. G. Bennett.
123. Fred Cosby,
127. G. Hogan.
131. Derek Elmer.
135. Dave Tomasik.
139. Colin Price.
143. Alan Green.'
147. J. Done.

151. Elwyn Price. ~

108. Herbert Bent.
112.  Andrew Scott.
116. M. Dalton.
120. David Sinnett.
124. Paul Shaw.
128. Steve Clarke.
132. Ian Groom.
136. Dave Drake.
140. Neil Stananought.
144. M. Eatough.
148. J. Probert.

153. Paul Hipkin.

ABANDONMENT OR CANCELLATION

The Club reserves the right to

part thereof should circumstanc

postpone, abandon or cancel the Meeting or any

es warrant such action.




Heat 4—3 Laps.

First 8 to Final.

4. Alan Clarke. 57. Bev Smallwood.
8. Dave Jeremiah. 61. Bryan Wall.
12. Dave Smith. 65. Ray Paddock.
17. Cyril Wood. 69. A. N. Solomon.
21. Vaughan Semmens. 73. Tony Collins.
25. Tommy Jurgens. 77. Derke Griffiths.
29. Stephen Fox. 81. Richard Hall
33. Anthony Devall. 85. D. Lane.
37. Ray Gardiner. 89, Ian McWilliam.
41. James Allan. 93. Malcolm Kirby.
45. A. Philpotts. 97. Steven Wilcox.
49. Mike Francis. 101. Graham Cadman.
53. David Gledhill. 105. Brian Winter.
Y 2. .18y
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Final of Event 3—10 Minutes plus 1 Lap
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EVENT 4. Experts
15 Minutes plus 1 Lap.
1. Norman Barrow. 17. Cyril Wood.
2. Bryan Wade. 18. Pete Mathia.
3. Malcolm Davis. 19. Stephen Harrison.
4. Alan Clarke. 20. Stephen How.
5. Andy Roberton. 21. Vaughan Semmens.
6. Bob Wright. 23. Peter Haynes.
7. Stan Elesmore. 24. Andy Ainsworth.
8. Dave Jerimiah. 25. Tommy Jurgens.
9. Rob Hooper. 26. Adrian Smith.
11. Terry Challinor. 27. Frank Luther.
12. Dave Smith. 31. Ken Roberts.
14. Neil Hudson. 32. David Stowe.
15. Colin Harrison. 34. Richard Brough.
16. Peter Holt. 35. Bob McMinn.
i B 5| WR—— Ty
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EVENT 5. All Comers Unlimited.

Heat 1—3 Laps.

Bryan Wade.
Bob Wright.
Don Brockbank.
Colin Harrison.

Stephen Harrison.

Peter Haynes:
Frank Luther.
Ken Roberts.
Bob McMinn.
Phillip Wilkes.
John Wright.
Mike Boswell.
Phillip Morris.

First 8 to Final.

Dave Brunsdon.
Pete Muddeman.
Colin Chapman.
Alan Halford.
David Halford.
Geoff Dickinson.
Richard Pashley.
Alan Brown.
Roger Perry.
Geoff Ethelston.
Brian Wilcox.
Pete Remnant.
Mike Howells.

109.

Rees Pugh.
Phillip Shaw.
Stephen Knowles.
A. Guttman.
Roger Stowe.
Brian Evans.
Kevin Groom.
Andrew Wilson.
Mitch Garnet.
B. Beaumont.
G. Jones.

Clive Gardiner.

Ted Wood.
Mick Beardshaw.
Phil Remnant.
Dave Longdon.
Paul Orritt.
Steve Clarke.
Dave Drake.

Neil Stananought.

Mitch Garnet.
Mick Eatough.
John Done.
Elwyn Price.
Frank Hipkin.
Clive Gardiner.

John Waring.
Paul Orritt.
R. Hogen.
G. Bennett.
Fred Cosby.
G. Hogan.
Derek Elmer.
Dave Tomasik.
Colin Price.
Alan Green.
J.Done.
Elwyn Price.

Heat 2—3 Laps.

1.

7.
11.
16.
20.
24.
28,
32.
36.
40,
44.
43,
52,

Heat 3—3 Laps.

4.

8.
12,
17.
21.
23,
29,
33,
37,

Heat 4—3 Laps.

3

5.

9.
14.
18.
22,
26.
30.
34.
38.
42.
46.
50.

Norman Barrow.
Stan Elesmore.
Terry Challinor.
Peter Holt.
Stephen How.
Andy Ainsworth.
Keith Wells.
David Stowe.
Paul Tapp.

John Edlin.
Martyn Milner.
C. Reece.

Tim Stowe.

Alan Clarke.
Dave Jeremiah.
Dave Smith.
Cyril Wood.
Vaughan Semmens.
Tommy Jurgens.
Stephen Fox.
Anthony Devall.
Ray Gardiner.
James Allan.

A. Philpotts.
Mike Francis.
David Gledhill.

Malcolm Davis.

‘Andy Roberton.
\Rob Hooper.

Neill Hudson.

Pete Mathia.
Michael Brown.
Adrian Smith.
Malcolm Spooner.
Richard Brough.
Stephen Hitchman.
Trevor Edlin.
Harry Ainsworth.
Ted Wood.

First 8 to Final.

Charles (,owper
Paul Jaryis,
Stephen Orells.

Mitchell Townsend.

Ken Bayliss.
John Burrows.
Michael Finch.
M. Beardshaw.
Jim Loxley.
Nick  Hall.
Michael. Wilcox.
Roger | Hawkins.
Phil Remnant.

First 8 to Final. ?

Bev Sgnallwood.
Brian ‘Wall. :
Ray Paddock,
A. N. Soloman.
Tony Collins;
Derek - Griffiths.
Rlchard Hall.
D. Lans

Tan MeWilliam.
Malcolm Kirby.
Steven Wilcox.
Graham '‘Cadman.
Brian Wu}ter

First 8 to Final.

Stewart Langley
Ray Robinson,
Alan Roberts.
Peter Lacey.
Richard Bolton
A. Watson,

Jim Griffiths.
Michael Blaynee.
A. Yates.

John Mercer.
Neil Lucas.

Alf Bendall.
Derek Darling. -

Herbert Bent.
Andrew Scott.
M. Dalton.
David Sinnett.
Paul Shaw.
Steve Clarke.
Ian Groom.
Dave Drake.
Neil Stananought.
M. Eatough.
J. Probert.

Frank Hipkin.

Rees Pugh.
Phillip Shaw.
Stephen Knowles.
A. Guttman.
Roger Stowe. *
Brian Evans. .
Kevin Groom.
‘Andrew Wilson.
‘Mitch Garnet.

B. Beaumont!

" G. Jones.

Paul Hipkin.

?aveBLongden.
im Baggaley.
D. Shorey. Y
Neill Maycock.
P. Nielson.
Terry Lloyd.
David Evans.
Ted Evans.
Terry Price.
Don Garnet.
M. Howick.
Gareth Jones.
Clive Gardiner.




1=

S TS

For a fast finish and

a good result—

(at competitive prices)

take your printing orders
to the...

Shrewsbury Circular
Coleham Head, Shrewsbury  Telephone 56609

PRINTERS OF THIS PROGRAMME

L e T T T R R R R R G TR
T e R R ARG R R TR

SO R T



